NOTICE OF VOTER TRANSFER IN PRECINCT 8

The one thousand three hundred and twenty five (1,325) Scotland
County voters that are assigned to precinct 8 will be relocated for

the upcoming 2018 General Election.  Instead of voting at the 
Sneads Grove Community Building, located at 12721 Old Wire

Road, Laurinburg, NC on Election Day these voters will vote at the